

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1-19 IN &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 14244-14254/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in RFA No. 60/2004 &  
RFA No. 164/2001 & RFA No. 329/2001 & RFA No. 1765/2003 & RFA No.  
2348/1998 & RFA No. 2349/1998 & RFA No. 3091/1998 & RFA No. 4161/2001  
& RFA No. 4348/2001 & RFA No. 5172/2001 & RFA No. 5173/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KAPOOR SINGH ETC ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR ETC ETC Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and permission to file SLP and  
c/delay in filing substitution appln. and with prayer for interim  
relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14498 of 2010  
WITH I.A.1  
(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CC no. 14244-14254

Issue notice on the applications for permission to  
file SLP, c/delay in filing substitution application as  
well as on the application for substitution.

CC No. 14498

Not to be listed before the bench of which one of us  
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice Surinder Singh Nijjar) is a member.